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Cell Phone Usage and Autonomy in College Students

Table 2 (con’t)
Gender 2. How often Year in School Total
(each day) do 3rd or 4th | 1st or 2nd
you use your ¢ Year Year
ell phone?
Female 0-3 6 11 17
7.10% 9.20% 8.40%
4-6 22 40 62
26.20% 33.60% 30.50%
79 24 28 52
. 28.60% 23.50% 25.60%
10-12 17 23 40
20.20% 19.30% 19.70%
13-15 6 6 12
7.10% 5.00% 5.90%
16-18 2 7 9
2.40% 5.90% 4.40%
19-21 1 1 2
1.20% 0.80% 1.00%
more than 22 6 3 9
7.10% 2.50% 4.40%
Total 84 119 203
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Table b5 is a representation of the data gathered on if students used their
phones as a means of filling periods of long absences. It suggests that lower
division females, followed by upper division females, lower division males, and
upper division males are more likely to use their phones to alleviate home-

sickness.
Table 5
Use of cell phone as a mean to fill long absences by gender and year in
school
Gender 5. Do you use your Year in School Total
cell phone as a means | 3rd or 4th  {1st or 2nd
of filling voids of long Year Year
absences (i.e. curing
homesickness)?
Male never 7 9 16
21.90% 26.50% 24.20%
rarely 13 12 2b
40.60% 35.30% 37.90%
sometimes 12 12 24
37.50% 35.30% 36.40%
always 1 1
2.90% 1.50%
Total 32 34 66
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Female never 10 14 24
11.90% 11.80% 11.80%
rarely 19 17 36
22.60% 14.30% 17.70%
sometimes 47 70 117
56.00% 58.80% 57.60%
always 8 18 26
| 9.50% 15.10% 12.80%
'Total 84 119 203
100 (0% 100.00% 100 00%
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The eighth question asked about the primary purpose of phone calls.
Table 8 shows that upper division females tended to call a significant other,
while the three other groups tended to call for the purpose of making plans
with friends.

Table 8
Primary purpose of cell phone calls gender and year in school

Gender 8 When making cell Year in School Total
phone calls, whatis | 3rd or 4th  (1st or 2nd
the PRIMARY (1st) Year Year
purpose of your calls?
Male make plans with 12 24 36
friends 37.50% 70.60% 54.50%
gossip with friends 1 1
3.10% 1.50%
speak to 10 3 13
significant other 31.30% 8.80% 19.70%
speak with family 4 1 5
12.50% 2.90% 7.60%
check in with friends 4 5 9
12.50% 14.70% 13.60%
alleviate boredom 1 1
2.90% 1.50%
discuss work 1 1
3.10% 1.50%
Total 32 34 66
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Female make plans with 22 35 b7
friends 26.20% 29.40% 28.10%
gossip with friends 1 1
0.80% 0.50%
speak to 30 32 62
significant other 35.70% 26.90% 30.50%
speak with family 14 27 41
16.70% 22.70% 20.20%
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Table 9 (con’t)
Gender 9 When making cell Year in School Total
phone calls, whatis | 3rd or 4th  (1st or 2nd
the NEXT (2nd) Year Year
purpose of your calls?
check in with friends 4 6 10
12.50% 17.60% 15.20%
alleviate boredom 1 1 2
3.10% 2.90% 3.00%
discuss work 3 3
9.40% 4.50%
Total 32 34 66
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Female make plans with 15 33 48
friends 17.90% 27.70% 23.60%
gossip with friends 3 5 8
3.60% 4.20% 3.90%
speak with 15 12 27
significant other 17.90% 10.10% 13.30%
discuss school 2 2
1.70% 1.00%
speak with family 33 45 78
39.30% 37.80% 38.40%
check in with friends 15 16 31
17.90% 13.40% 15.30%
alleviate boredom 3 b 8
3.60% 4.20% 3.90%
discuss work 1 1
0.80% 0.50%
Total 84 119 203
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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Table 11 (cont’d)
Gender 11. When making cell Year in School Total
phone calls, what is | 3rd or 4th  |1st or 2nd
the FOURTH (4th) Year Year
purpose of your calls?
speak to 4 2 6
significant other 4.80% 1.70% 3.00%
discuss school 7 13 20
8.30% 11.00% 9.90%
speak with family 12 8 20
14.30% 6.80% 9.90%
check in with friends 17 21 38
20.20% 17.80% 18.80%
alleviate boredom 15 29 44
17.90% 24.60% 21.80%
discuss work 4 8 12
4.80% 6.80% 5.90%
Total 84 118 202
100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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